OPERATION &  MAINTENANCE MANUAL
SYNCHRONOUS GEARLESS MACHINES1
.2
0
1
2
SYNCHRONOUS GEARLESS MACHINES
M/T24S-M/T24-T24L

[kg]
    Roping  Rated torque
[Nm]
speed
[m/s]
Traction sheave
Ø mm
Max ropes
nr x Ø mm
M24S.240.06 240  2 : 1 140 0,6 240  6 x 6,5
M24S.240.10 240  2 : 1 140 1 240  6 x 6,5
M24S.210.06 240  2 : 1 140 0,6 210  6 x 6,5
M24S.210.10 240  2 : 1 140 1 210  6 x 6,5
M24S.240.06 320  2 : 1 140 0,6 240  6 x 6,5
M24S.240.10 320  2 : 1 140 1 240  6 x 6,5
T24S.240.10 320  2 : 1 140 1 240  6 x 6,5
T24S.240.16 320  2 : 1 140 1,6 240  6 x 6,5
T24S.210.10 320  2 : 1 140 1 210  6 x 6,5
T24S.210.16 320  2 : 1 140 1,6 210  6 x 6,5
T24.240.10 480  2 : 1 200 1 240  6 x 6,5
T24.240.16 480  2 : 1 200 1,6 240  6 x 6,5
T24.210.10 550  2 : 1 200 1 210  6 x 6,5
T24.210.16 550  2 : 1 200 1,6 210  6 x 6,5
T24L.210.10 630  2 : 1 250 1 210  10 x 6,5
T24L.210.16 630  2 : 1 250 1,6 210  10 x 6,5
T24L.240.10 630  2 : 1 250 1 240  10 x 6,5
T24L.240.16 630  2 : 1 250 1,6 240  10 x 6,5
T24L.210.10 710  2 : 1 250 1 210  10 x 6,5
T24L.210.16 710  2 : 1 250 1,6 210  10 x 6,5
T24.210.10D 320 210 200 1 210  6 x 6,5
T24.210.16D 320 210 200 1,6 210  6 x 6,5
T24L.240.10D 320 240 250 1 240  10 x 6,5
T24L.240.16D 320 240 250 1,6 240  10 x 6,5
T24L.210.10D 400 210 250 1 210  10 x 6,5
T24L.210.16D 400 210 250 1,6 210  10 x 6,5
*For motor data please refer to the attached data sheet
The resistance and inductance details of the specific motor installed, which are used for setting the drive correctly, are shown on the machine’s
nameplate (see Par. 2.7).
2.4. FEEDBACK ENCODER